
 

Перечень поставляемых товаров  

(техническая спецификация) 

№пп 

Наимен

ование 

товараз 
Характеристики 
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Оборудо

вание 

организа

ции 

серверно

го 

кластера 

Коммутатор Dell EMC S5224F-ON, 2 шт: 
VLT Tech Sheet Document 
2хJumper Cord - C13/C14, 2M, 250V, 10A (EU, TW, APCC countries except ANZ) 
OS10 Enterprise, S5224F-ON 
User Documentation EMEA 2 
24хDell Networking, Transceiver, 25GbE SFP28 SR, No FEC, MMF, Duplex LC 
Dell Networking, Transceiver, SFP, 1000BASE-T 
Dell Networking Cable, 100GbE QSFP28 to QSFP28, Passive Copper Direct Attach Cable, 
0.5 Meter 
Base Warranty 
90 Day SW Bug Fixes Support Media Replacement 
1Yr Parts only - Minimum Warranty (Emerging Only) Info Sku stating 3rd Party O/S 
will be warranted by vendor INFO 
1Yr ProSupport and Next Business Day On-Site Service 
3Yr ProSupport and Next Business Day On-Site Service 
No Field Deployment 
3 Years ProSupport OS10 Enterprise Software Support-Maintenance 
 
Система хранения данных Dell PowerVault ME5224, 1 шт: 
25Gb iSCSI 8 Port Dual Controller, ME52xx 2U 
8хSFP28 SR Optic, 25GbE, 85C 
24х3.84TB SSD up to 24Gbps SAS ISE RI 512e 2.5in Hot-Plug 1WPD, AG Drive 
Rack Rails 2U 
ME Series 2U Bezel 
Power Supply, 580W, Redundant, WW 
PowerVault MExxxx Shipping, EMEA1 PowerVault ME 2U-24, CE Label Marking 
2хC13 to C14, PDU Style, 10 AMP, 6.5 Feet (2m), Power Cord 
2хC13 to C14, PDU Style, 10 AMP, 6.5 Feet (2m), Power Cord No Field Deployment 
Parts Only Warranty 36 Months ProSupport and Next Business Day Onsite Service 
Initial, 36 Month(s) 
 
Графический сервер Dell PowerEdge XE7740, 1 шт: 
XE7740 4U Chassis, 8 x E3.S NVMe 
XE7740 Shrouds 
XE7740 Required Cables 
2хIntel Xeon 6 Performance 6747P 2.7G, 48C/96T, 24GT/s, 288M Cache, Turbo, 
(330W) DDR5-6400 
Additional Processor Selected 
Riser Config 0-3, No Riser, 4x H200NVL GPU, 4-way NVLINK Bridge, XE7740 
Heatsink for 2 CPU Configuration Performance Optimized 
6400MT/s RDIMMs 
16х96GB RDIMM, 6400MT/s, Dual Rank 
C30, No RAID for NVME chassis 
No Controller 
No Hard Drive 
8х1.6TB Data Center NVMe Mixed Use AG Drive E3s Gen5 with carrier 
 Performance BIOS Settings 
UEFI BIOS Boot Mode with GPT Partition 
PowerEdge 1U High Performance Platinum Fan 
Octa, Redundant(4+4), Hot-Plug MHS Power Supply, 3200W MM HLAC (200-240Vac), 

шт. 1 



 

Titanium 
8хC19 to C20, 250V, 0.6m Power Cord 
XE7740 System Motherboard 
NVIDIA ConnectX-6 Lx Dual Port 25GbE SFP28 Adapter,OCP 3.0 NIC +Sec 
PowerEdge 4U Standard Bezel 
Dell EMC Luggage Tag 
No OCP Blanks or Cables Required 
4хNVIDIA H200 NVL, PCIe, 450W for Rack Servers, 600W for XE Servers, 141GB 
Passive, Double Wide, Full Height GPU 
GPU Filler Blank, XE7745/40 
GPU Cables for DW GPU (4 GPUs) 600W DIB 
GPU Factory Installed CEM Cables for DW GPU (4 GPUs) 600W 
4х GPU,Filler Blank,R760xa 
1x 4-way NVLINK Bridge 
BOSS-N1 controller card +  with 2 M.2 960GB (RAID 1) (22x80) 
OSS Cables and Bracket for XE774X Front 
2хSFP28 SR Optic, 25GbE, 85C 
No Operating System, No Utility Partition, BOSS 
No Media Required Secure Enterprise Key Manager License 3.0 
Secured Component Verification 
iDRAC10, Datacenter 17G Dell Connectivity Client – Enabled 
Dell Connectivity Module 17G 
Blank Left Ear Module, XE774X 
iDRAC Factory Generated Password for OCP cards 
No Rack Rails 
PowerEdge Shipping EMEA1 (English/French/German/Spanish/Russian/Hebrew) 
PowerEdge XE7740 Shipping 
PowerEdge No CCC, CE Label Marking 
XE7745 Shipping Material 
Heavy device requires lift-assist cart for onsite service; otherwise, delays or extra fees 
may apply 
Parts Only Warranty 12 Months 
ProSupport and Next Business Day Onsite Service Extension, 24 Month(s) 
ProSupport and Next Business Day Onsite Service Initial, 12 Month(s) 
ProDeploy Plus PowerEdge XE Series 3U4U 
Asset Tag - ProSupport (Website, barcode, Onboard MacAddress) 
Order Configuration Shipbox Label (Ship Date, Model, Processor Speed, HDD Size, RAM) 
 
2х Шкаф серверный Ship, VE.8042.56.100 
KVM консоль, Dual Rail, 16 портов 
Шкаф коммутатционный SHIP 601S.6842.65.100 
6х Сетевой фильтр SHIP 700509102 
Полка SHIP 700180100 
7х Фальш-панель SHIP 700601100 
8хФальш-панель SHIP 700603100 
Вентиляторная панель с термостатом SHIP 700404112Т 
4хPatch panel 24-port SHIP P197-24A 
4хКабельный органайзер SHIP 701402120 
2х Трансивер TP-Link TL-SM311LS 
2хТрансивер TP-Link TL-SM321B 
2хТрансивер TP-Link TL-SM321A 
2хТрансивер TP-Link TL-SM5110-SR 
 
2U Cable Management Arm, Customer Kit 
4х Кабель Dell Networking SFP28 to SFP28, 4х25GbE,Passive Copper Twinax Direct 
Attach Cable,5 Meter 



 

 
Реконструкция серверной комнаты, в которую входит: 
Кондиционирование 
Система видеонаблюдения 
Автоматическое пожаротушение 
Источник бесперебойного питания 
Электропитание 
Заземление 
Фальшпол 
Система микроклимата 
Охранная/пожарная сигнализация 
Система контроля доступа 
Подготовка помещения 
Пуско-наладочные работы 
Освещение 
Проектирование 

 


